

061321 MAR 30 2007

No. 06- OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MYRNA GOMEZ-PEREZ,

Petitioner,

v.

JOHN E. POTTER, POSTMASTER GENERAL,
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE,

Respondent.

**Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the First Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

EDELMIRO A. SALAS GONZÁLEZ
Urb. Villa Nevarez
1072 Calle 17
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00927
(787) 376-4659

JOSEPH R. GUERRA*
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000

JOSÉ L. RAMÍREZ DE LEÓN
Urb. Hyde Park
1000 Ave. Munoz Rivera
Suite 304
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00927
(787) 763-0879

Counsel for Petitioner

March 30, 2007

* Counsel of Record

BLANK PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
STATUTORY PROVISION INVOLVED.....	1
INTRODUCTION.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	6
I. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S DECISION IN <i>JACKSON</i> v. <i>BIRMINGHAM BOARD OF EDUCATION</i>	7
II. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THE RULING OF THE D.C. CIRCUIT.....	13
III. THE QUESTION PRESENTED IS AN IMPOR- TANT ISSUE OF FEDERAL LAW.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Bornholdt v. Brady</i> , 869 F.2d 57 (2d Cir. 1989).....	13
<i>Canino v. United States EEOC</i> , 707 F.2d 468 (11th Cir. 1983).....	18
<i>Davis v. Passman</i> , 442 U.S. 228 (1979)	10
<i>Forman v. Small</i> , 271 F.3d 285 (D.C. Cir. 2001).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Jackson v. Birmingham Bd. of Educ.</i> , 544 U.S. 167 (2005).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Lorillard v. Pons</i> , 434 U.S. 575 (1978).....	16
<i>Miller v. United States</i> , 813 F.2d 402 (4th Cir. 1986), available at 1986 WL 16231	13
<i>Porter v. Adams</i> , 639 F.2d 273 (5th Cir. 1981).....	18
<i>Scott v. Potter</i> , 182 F. App'x 521 (6th Cir. 2006)...	14
<i>Sullivan v. Little Hunting Park, Inc.</i> , 396 U.S. 229 (1969).....	6
<i>Villescas v. Abraham</i> , 311 F.3d 1253 (10th Cir. 2002).....	14
<i>White v. GSA</i> , 652 F.2d 913 (9th Cir. 1981)	18

STATUTES AND REGULATION

29 U.S.C. § 158(a)(1)	18
§ 215(a)(3)	18
§ 623	14, 16
§ 633a	1, 2, 16, 18
§ 660(c)(1)	18
§ 1140	18
§ 2615(a).....	18
38 U.S.C. § 4311(b).....	18
39 U.S.C. § 401(1).....	4
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-3(a).....	18
§ 12203	18
29 C.F.R. § 1614.101	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY	Page
S. Rep. No. 95-493 (1977), <i>reprinted in</i> 1978 U.S.C.C.A.N. 504	17
H.R. Rep. No. 93-913 (1974), <i>reprinted in</i> 1974 U.S.S.C.A.N. 2811	17
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Corporate Facts: Wal-Mart By the Numbers, <i>at</i> http://www.walmartfacts.com/FactSheets/ 3142007_Corporate_Facts.pdf (visited Mar. 29, 2007)	19
U.S. Census Bureau, <i>Compendium of Public Employment: 2002</i> (Sept. 2004)	19
